(3)  A stationary electrical generating powerplant using any source of thermal energy, with a generating capacity of 50
megawatts or more, excluding any powerplant that burns, uses, or relies on fossil or nuclear fuels.

(4) A discretionary project as described in Section 21080 for which the applicant has certified that a capital investment of at
least two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000) will be made over a period of five years and the discretionary project is for
(A) the manufacture, production, or assembly of an energy storage system or component manufacturing, wind system or
component manufacturing, and solar photovoltaic energy system or component manufacturing, or (B) the manufacture,